Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Section Number Title Page
Appendix B
Ordering Information and Mechanical Drawings
B.1 Ordering Information .....................................................................................................................309
B.2 Orderable Part Numbering System ................................................................................................310
B.2.1 Consumer and Industrial Orderable Part Numbering System .......................................310
B.2.2 Automotive Orderable Part Numbering System............................................................310
B.3 Mechanical Drawings.....................................................................................................................310
MC9S08AW60 Data Sheet, Rev 2
Freescale Semiconductor 19
Chapter 1
Introduction
1.1 Overview
The MC9S08AW60, MC9S08AW48, MC9S08AW32, and MC9S08AW16 are members of the low-cost,
high-performance HCS08 family of 8-bit microcontroller units (MCUs). All MCUs in the family use the
enhanced HCS08 core and are available with a variety of modules, memory sizes, memory types, and
package types. Refer to Table 1-1 for memory sizes and package types.
Table 1-2 summarizes the peripheral availability per package type for the devices available in the
MC9S08AW60 Series.
1.2 MCU Block Diagrams
The block diagram shows the structure of the MC9S08AW60 Series.
Table 1-1.  Devices in the MC9S08AW60 Series
Device FLASH RAM Package
MC9S08AW60 63,280
2048
64 QFP
64 LQFP
48 QFN
44 LQFP
MC9S08AW48 49,152
MC9S08AW32 32,768
MC9S08AW16 16,384 1024
48 QFN
44 LQFP
Table 1-2. Peripherals Available per Package Type
Package Options